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To the Board of Directors 
M adison llis(orical Society, lnc 
Vicksburg, M ississippi 

A CCO UNTA NT'S R EPO RT 

W e havc com piled the accom panying statem ent of financial position of M adison tlislorical 

Sociely, Inc. (a lax exempt organizalion) as of December 31, 1998, and the related slalcmcnt of 
activities for" tile year then ended, in accordance with Slatemenls oll Slandarclsfl)r Accounting 
and Review Services issued by tile Am erican Institute of Cerlified Public Accounlan(s. 

A com pilation is lim itcd to presenting in the form of financial statem ents information thai is the 
represcnlalion of m anagem ent. W e have not audiled or reviewed lhc accom panying financial 
slalelncnls and, accordingly, do not cxprcss an opinion or any olhcr form of assurance on them

. 

W e did becom e aw are of dcparlures fi-om generally accepted accounting principlcs that arc 
described in the follow ing paragraplls. 

M anagem ent has elccled to em il substantially all of the disclosures and the slalelnen! of cash 
flow s required by generally accep|cd accounting principles, lfthe om illed disclosures and the 
slalem cnt of cash flow s w ere included in the financial statem ents

, they m ight influence lhc 
user's corrclusions about tile O rganization's financial position

, changcs in net assets and cash 
flow s. Accordingly, these financial statem ents are not designed for" those who are not informed 
abotll such m ailers. 

V icksburg, M ississipp 
N ovem ber 23, 1999 
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(~UR RENT A SSETS 
Cash 
Inventory 

M A D ISO N IIISTO R 1C A 1, SO C IETY, INC 
STA T EM EN T O F FIN A N C IA l, PO SIT IO N 

D EC EM BER 31, 1998 

l'otal cun-ent assets 

PR O PER TY : 
l ,and 
Construction in progress 

l'otal property 

TO TA l, A SSETS 

('U RI/EN T 1,1A Bll,IT IES 
N otes payable 

Total current liabilitics 

N ET A SSET S: 
Unrcstricled fire d balance 

Total net assets 

A SSETS 

L1ABII,1TIES AND N ET A SSETS 

TO TA l, I,IA BII,ITIES A N D N ET A SSETS 

Sco accollnlanl's report 
2 

7,137 
350 

7.487 

20,000 
56.313 

76,313 

$ 83,800 

$ 7,913 

7.913 

75,887 

75.887 

$ 83,800 



REV EN UES: 
M em berships 
Publications 
G ranls 
Donations 
Fund raisers 

"]'o[al rcvcnHcs 

EX I'EN SES: 
Bank servicc chargcs 
lnsl.lranco 
]nlcrcsl 
M iscellaneous 

Fund raiser expenses 
Publication cosls 

Total expenses 

M ADISO N IIlSTO R1CA lJ SO CIETY, IN( 
STA TE M FN T O F A C TIV IT IES 

YEAR ENDED DECEM BER 31, 1998 

C IIAN G E IN N ET A SSETS 

FUN D BA 1,A N C E, bcginning 

FUN I) BAI~ANC E, cnding 

See accounlanfs rcporl 

2,610 
1,308 

25,000 
5,998 
6.169 

41.085 

8 
840 
658 
108 

3,321 
822 

fi,757 

35,328 

_  40,559 

$ 75,887 


